

MALAYSIAN RESOURCES CORPORATION BERHAD [Company No: 7994-D)

Level 30, Menara Allianz Sentral, No. 203, Jalan Tun Sambanthan, Kuala Lumpur Sentral, P.O.Box 12640, 50470 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia [tel] 603 2786 8080 / 603 2859 7070 [fax] 603 2780 5883 [url] www.mrcb.com

## MEDIA RELEASE

For Immediate Release

## MRCB's Group Managing Director Tan Sri Mohamad Salim Fateh Din Receives Honours for Outstanding Achievement

**Kuala Lumpur Sentral CBD, 27 August 2015 –** Malaysian Resources Corporation Berhad (MRCB) Group Managing Director Tan Sri Mohamad Salim Fateh Din, was tonight named the recipient of the Outstanding Achievement Award (construction, property and building material industry category) at the prestigious Asia Pacific Entrepreneurship Awards (APEA).

Tan Sri Mohamad Salim was selected over other prominent local and regional candidates who were shortlisted for the award, which recognizes business leaders with outstanding performance and tenacity in developing successful businesses while demonstrating leadership that embraces social responsibilities that come with maintaining a sustainable business.

Supported by local governments, chambers of commerce and businesses, the awards aim to band leading entrepreneurs across Asia to spur greater innovation, fair practices and growth in entrepreneurship.

Under the stewardship of Tan Sri Mohamad Salim, MRCB is aggressively pursuing projects with an entrepreneurial spirit that will bring MRCB to the next level, while adding value to this GLC.

He believes that it is important to keep this entrepreneurship spirit alive because it keeps the whole organization `hungry' for more challenges and opportunities.

Tan Sri Mohamad Salim's advice to the younger generation of entrepreneurs, is to first ask themselves whether they are hungry enough.



"This hunger for success, innovation and solutions in business and entrepreneurship will take one on a marathon that requires limitless energy to reach to the finish line.

"At the same time, there must be no fear of failure. In fact, failure is the ticket to greater success," he said.

"I am grateful to have received this award, which is a true recognition of MRCB's achievements in the property development and construction sector," he said, while paying tribute to Board of Directors, management and Staff.

Since Tan Sri Mohamad Salim's leadership of MRCB, the company has been focusing more on Transport Oriented Development (TODs) projects, namely the PJ Sentral Garden City and Kwasa Sentral in the Klang Valley and the Penang Sentral public transportation hub.

These TOD projects have been secured on the strength of MRCB's premier Kuala Lumpur Sentral CBD development.

Other developments that will be launched soon are The Grid in KLCC and Kota Semarak in Wangsa Maju. The company also has acquired a piece of land from the German Embassy in Jalan Kia Peng for a new development that will commence next year.

Currently MRCB's projects throughout the country are worth over RM30 billion worth in GDV (Gross Development Value).

All these follow closely on the heels of MRCB's premier new mixed residential/commercial development on Old Klang Road, the recently launched 9 Seputeh.

"We will continue to build on MRCB's strengths and we are committed to deliver various infrastructures that support the national economic development agenda".

ends



## About MRCB

MRCB is a leading urban property and infrastructure developer in the country. The Group specialises in civil, environmental and energy infrastructure development including river and beach rehabilitation projects, road works, road concessions, educational colleges, hospitals, power plants, and is the nation's biggest developer of high-voltage transmission networks.

As the master developer of Kuala Lumpur Sentral CBD, MRCB has constructed eight green buildings for this largest transportation hub development in Malaysia, which also has the most number of FIABCI award winning buildings in one single location. We are also the developer for the premier urban regeneration project, PJ Sentral Garden City.

## For further enquiries, kindly contact:-

Mohaini bt Mohd Yusof, Corporate Communications at tel. No: 03-27868034, 03-27868035 or 019-2678727 (h/p) E-mail at mohaini@mrcb.com